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 We are pleased to be able to provide our 

Community Resource Directory. This booklet contains 

contact information of many great agencies and 

organizations that provide assistance to people in 

need. Sometimes life circumstances put us in a position 

where we need help for ourselves and our families. We 

are fortunate there are such great people in these 

community support groups, that can assist. Recovery 

is our theme at Paul Padda Law. Whether you are one 

of our clients who have been injured, or simply a 

member of our community, we are dedicated to helping 

with recovery. We hope this directory can provide 

information that is beneficial and instrumental in 

getting you or someone you know, the support that is 

needed.

-Paul S. Padda



It’s not about the Injury. 
It’s about the Recovery.

For more information on the resources listed
in this directory visit the Paul Padda Law website

below for links to each organization. 
https://www.paulpaddalaw.com/resources

I N J U R Y  A T T O R N E Y S
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Resource Directory



SOCIAL SERVICES ENROLLMENT 

FAMILY ASSISTANCE
Family Promise of Las Vegas
Help of Southern Nevada
HopeLink of Southern Nevada
Lutheran Social Services of 
Nevada
Salvation Army of Southern 

702-638-8806
702-369-4357
702-566-0576
702-639-1730
702-649-8240 x 244
702-631-7098

Help of Southern Nevada
Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth
Southern Nevada Children First
St Jude's Ranch - New Crossings
St Jude's Ranch - Crossings

YOUTH ASSISTANCE
702-526-4990
702-383-1332
702-487-5665
702-436-1624 x 224
702-998-1998 x 524

HOTLINES & CRISIS 
Aging & Disability Services Division
Child Abuse Hotline
Crisis Support Services of Nevada
National Runaway Safeline
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline
Problem Gamblers Helpline
Rape Crisis Center
Safe House (Domestic Violence)
Safe Nest (Domestic Violence)
Safe Place Hotline for Youth (Nevada Place for Homeless 
Youth)
Street Teens Hotline
Trevor Project (for LGBTQ youth in Crisis, ages 13-24)
Veterans Crisis Line (US Veterans A�airs)

702-366-1640
702-399-0081
775-784-9090 or 800-273-8255
800-786-2929
800-273-8255
800-522-4700
702-486-6930 or 888-729-0571
702-564-3227
702-646-4981 or 800-486-7282
866-827-3723

702-215-4171
866-488-7386
800-273-8255
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FOR OTHER COMMUNITY INFORMATON AND REFERRAL SERVICES 
PLEASE CALL 2-1-1

Clark County Social Service Dept
Cambridge Annex
Community Resource Center
Fertitta
Henderson
Pinto O�ice

702-455-4270
702-455-8687
702-455-7208
702-455-2854
702-455-7918
702-455-4270



Caridad
HELP Mobile Crisis Outreach Team
Metro Homeless Liaison 
Metro Help Team
Nevada Health Centers
Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth
Southern Nevada Health District - HIV Team
SNAMHS-PACT (Program for Assertive Community 
Treatment)
Straight from the Streets
Salvation Army - Community Response
Street Teens

702-350-1880
702-813-3822
702-828-1556
702-828-3822
702-307-4635
702-383-1332
702-759-0702
702-486-6000
702-496-6087
702-657-0123 x10
702-215-4171

OUTREACH TEAMS

Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada
Courtyard Homeless Resource Center
Family Promise
HopeLink of Southern Nevada
Las Vegas Rescue Mission
The Salvation Army
The Shade Tree

EMERGENCY SHELTERS

WEATHER SHELTERS
Catholic Charities
HopeLink of Southern Nevada
The Salvation Army
The Shade Tree

702-387-2282
702-229-6117
702-638-8806
702-566-0576
702-382-1766
702-701-5369
702-385-0072

702-215-4713 or 702-387-2272
702-566-0576
702-701-5369 or 702-701-5368
702-385-0072

SHOWERS & RESTROOMS
Catholic Charities
Clean the World (Mobile Hygiene)
Las Vegas Rescue Mission

702-387-2282 or 702-215-4713
702-221-8777
702-382-1766

HOT MEALS
Catholic Charities
Grace City Outreach
Las Vegas Rescue Mission
St Timothy's Episcopal Church
The Salvation Army

702-387-2282 or 702-215-4713
702-826-3377
702-382-1766
702-565-8033
702-701-5369 or 702-701-5368
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FOOD PANTRY
Casa De Luz
Catholic Charities
Food Assistance & Social Services
Food Bank Locator - Feeding America
Las Vegas Rescue Mission
Las Vegas Urban League - W Flamingo
Las Vegas Urban League - E Flamingo
Lutheran Social Services of Nevada
Nutrition Education & Food Assistance - Nevada
Second Baptist Church
St Therese Center HIV Outreach
Three Square Food Bank

702-684-5866
702-387-2282
800-548-6479
800-771-2303
702-382-1766
702-476-3561
702-476-9561
702-639-1730
800-863-8942
702-648-6155
702-564-4224
702-644-3663

FAMILY SHELTERS
Family Promise of Las Vegas
HopeLink of Southern Nevada
Las Vegas Rescue Mission
The Shade Tree

702-638-8806
702-566-0576
702-382-1766
702-385-0072

Family Promise of Las Vegas
HopeLink Family Resource Center
Las Vegas Urban League - W Flamingo
Las Vegas Urban League - E Flamingo
Las Vegas Urban League -N Decatur
Nevada Community Associates
Nevada Partners

702-638-8806
702-566-0576
702-476-3561
702-476-9561
702-473-9400
702-522-9962
(702) 924-2100

HOUSING & SUPPORTIVE SERVICES

SENIOR SERVICES
Aging & Disability Resources Center
Clark County Senior Advocate Program
Elder Protective Services 
Meals on Wheels

702-486-3545
702-455-7051
702-486-6930 & 888-729-0571
702-385-5284
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VETERAN SERVICES
Coordinated Intake VACRRC NE Primary Clinic
Healthcare for Homeless Veterans
HELP USA
Key Foundation
Las Vegas Urban League - W Cheyenne
US Vets
Nevada Department of Veterans Services
US Vets 
VA Las Vegas Vet Center
VA Medical Center
VA Regional O�ice
Veterans Crisis Line
Veterans Village

702-791-9050
702-791-9050
702-646-7800
702-384-0202
702-636-3949
702-366-0456
702-791-9050
702-366-0456
702-251-7873
702-636-3000
800-827-1000
800-273-8255
702-222-1680

YOUTH SERVICES
Huntridge Teen Clinic
Las Vegas Urban League -N Decatur
Las Vegas Urban League - W Flamingo
Las Vegas Urban League - E Flamingo
Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth
Olive Crest USA, Inc
Safe Place Hotline for Youth
Street Teens 24 Hour Hotline
Shannon West Homeless Youth Center
Southern Nevada Children First
Trevor Project - LGBTQ
The Shade Tree
WestCare Youth Shelter

702-732-8776
702-473-9400
702-476-3561
702-476-9561
-702-383-1332
702-221-6224
866-U-R-SAFE or 866-827-3723
702-809-3585
702-385-3776
702-487-5665
866-488-7386
702-385-0072
702-385-3332

CLOTHING & STORAGE
CARE Complex
Grace City Outreach
Las Vegas Rescue Mission
St Therese Center HIV Outreach
St Timothy's Episcopal Church

702-528-2301
702-826-3377
702-382-1766
702-564-4224
702-565-8033

TRANSPORTATION
Bonneville Transit Center (BTC)
Greyhound Bus Depot
MTM (Medicaid members only)
RTC Paratransit (Disabled only)
The Safe Place Program

702-228-7433
702-384-9561
844-879-7341
702-228-4800
866-827-3723
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MEDICAL & DENTAL SERVICES
Hope Christian Health Center
Las Vegas Urban League - W Cheyenne
Nevada Health Centers - W Owens
Nevada Health Centers -Mount Mariah, MLK
Nevada Health Centers - Cambridge
Nevada Health Centers - Civic Center Dr
Nevada Health Centers - S Eastern, (& Dental)
Nevada Health Centers - E Lake Mead
Operation HOPE Medical Clinic
Operation HOPE Dental Clinic
Southern Nevada Health District 
Southern Nevada Health District - STD Clinic
Southern Nevada Health District - Immunizations
Southern Nevada Health District - Family Planning
University Medical Center - ER
Volunteers in Medicine

702-644-4673
702-636-3949
800-787-2568
800-787-2568
800-787-2568
800-787-2568
800-787-2568 (702-597-3898)
800-787-2568
702-952-9564
702-952-9559
702-759-1000
702-759-0702
702-759-0850
702-759-0900
702-383-2000
702-967-0530

ADDICTION COUNSELING & TREATMENT - SUBSTANCE 
Alcoholics Anonyous
Center for Behavioral Health Services -McDaniel St
Center for Behavioral Health Services - E Desert Inn
Center for Behavioral Health Services - W Cheyenne
Center for Behavioral Health Services - S Casino Ctr
Community Counseling Center
FirstMed Health & Wellness Centers
HELP of Southern Nevada
Narcotics Anonymous
Solutions Recovery
The Salvation Army - Adult Rehab Program
WestCare - Community Triage Center
WestCare - Community Involvement Center

702-598-1888
702-399-1600
702-796-0660
702-636-0085
702-382-6262
702-369-8700
702-731-0909
702-369-4357
888-495-3222
702-228-8520
702-399-2769
702-385-3330
702-385-3330

ADDICTION COUNSELING & TREATMENT - GAMBLING
Gamblers Anonymous
Nevada Council on Problem Gambling
Pathways of Nevada
Problem Gambling Center
Problem Gamblers Helpline

702-529-0202
702-369-9740
702-900-6450
702-363-3633
800-522-4700
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MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES & REFERRALS
Mojave Mental Health Services
Rawson Neal Psychiatric Hospital
Southern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services - LV
SN Adult Mental Health Services - Henderson
Well Care Behavioral & Medical Clinic
Vegas Cares, LLC
Postpartum Support International

702-968-4000 & 702-968-5000
702-486-4400
702-486-6400
702-486-6700
702-291-7121
702-741-1938
800-944-4773

LEGAL SERVICES
Clark County Detention Center 
DA Family Support Division
Felon Registration
Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada
Nevada Disability Advocacy and Law Center
Nevada Legal Services

702-671-3900
702-671-9200
702-828-3271
702-386-1070
702-257-8150
702-386-0404

DISABILITY SERVICES
Aging & Disability Resources Center
Blind Center of Nevada
Nevada Disability Advocacy and Law Center
RTC Paratransit (Disabled only)

702-486-3545
702-642-6000
702-257-8150
702-228-4800

EMPLOYMENT
HELP of Southern Nevada
Las Vegas Urban League - W Cheyenne
Moapa Paiute Vocational Rehabilitation
Nevada Job Connect - N Las Vegas
Nevada Job Connect - E Sunset
Nevada Job Connect - S Maryland Pkwy
Nevada Job Connect - Day Labor Program

702-369-4357
702-636-3949
702-371-3968
702-486-0200
702-486-0300
702-486-0100
702-486-3441

REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH SERVICES
Aid for AIDS of Nevada
AIDS Healthcare Foundation
Southern Nevada Health District
THNK Nevada

702-382-2326
702-639-8110
702-759-0702
702-759-0900

EDUCATION
Clark County School District
Clark County School District - Dept of Adult Education
Project 150

702-855-6682
702-799-8650
702-721-7150
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GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Clark County Public Guardian
Clark County Social Service
Department of Transportation
Division of Welfare and Supportive Services
Division of Welfare and Supportive Services - Welfare 
Investigations
US Social Security Administration

702-455-4332
702-455-4270
888-327-4326
702-486-1646
702-486-1875

866-614-4770

MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH  RESOURCES
Baby's Bounty
BabyUrMine
Dignity Health
First Choice Pregnancy Service
Healthy Start
Healthier Living
Jalen's Gift Foundation
Las Vegas Urban League
March of Dimes Nevada
Nevada Health Centers
Nevada Institute for Children's Research & Policy
Nevada Obstetrical Charity Clinic
Nurse Family Partnership
Positively Kids
Southern Nevada Health District
Sunrise Children's Foundation
Text4Baby
University Medical Center of Southern Nevada
Well Rounded Momma
Women's Resource Medical Center

702-485-2229
702-616-4970
702-304-5900
702-294-2273
702-759-1000
818-408-5219
702-530-1432 & 702-703-4479
702-636-3949
702-732-9255
800-787-2568
702-895-1040
702-438-2229
866-864-5226
702-427-0536
702-759-1000
702-631-7130
download app
702-383-2000
702-478-5080
702-366-1247

RELOCATION SERVICES
City of Las Vegas - Family Reunification Program
Clark County Social Service

702-229-4273
702-455-4270
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NATIONWIDE SUPPORT SERVICES 
Access Free & Low Cost Healthcare
A�ordable Health Insurance
Birth Control Methods (Bedsider)
Birth Control & Insurance
Car Seat Safety
CDC for Mom's flu shots
Child Care
Domestic Violence (24/7)
Environmental Health
Eye Health
Fire Safety (US Fire Administration)
Free Diapers - National Diaper Bank Network
Free Cribs - Cribs for Kids
Grief Support
Health & Lifestyle Expert (March of Dimes)
Help for Dr/midwife costs (CNM/CM)
HIV Consultation & Referral Service
Homeless Shelters - National Coalition for the Homeless
Info on over-the-counter-medications
Job Accommodations - Job Accommodation Network
Lead Safety
Medication & Product Safety
Moms who smoke
National Breastfeeding Helpline
Product Safety
Poison Control
Pregnancy & Family Rights at Work 
Safe Sleep for Infants
Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services
Women's Health DHHSO
 

800-311-2229
877-543-7669
888-321-0383
866-745-5487
888-327-4236
800-232-4636
800-424-2246
800-799-7233
888-347-2636
800-396-3937
888-382-3827
203-821-7348
888-721-2742
800-221-7437
888-663-4637
800-311-2229
888-448-8765
202-462-4822
866-626-6847
800-526-7234
800-424-5323
800-626-6847
800-784-8669
800-994-9662
800-638-2772
800-222-1222
202-986-2600
800-505-2742
800-662-4357
800-994-9662
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